
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO101420\
  Data File : PO072360.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.CH  Signal #2: ECD2B.CH
  Acq On    : 14 Oct 2020  15:44
  Operator  : DD\AJ
  Sample    : AR1254ICC750
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 21   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Oct 14 16:51:52 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO101420.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Oct 14 16:51:07 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation   6890 Scale Mode: Small noise peaks clipped
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.321     3.504   5851618  2833520   73.555    72.735  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    9.926     8.674   7417931  3445189   72.481    71.490  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       6.514     5.577   2918629  1878621  725.114   712.696  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       6.742     5.738   4587764  1646061  724.992   709.407  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       7.119     6.147   4888405  2631798  730.886   721.000  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       7.414     6.387   4596451  1834360  718.373   720.047  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       7.834     6.808   4519325  2559137  729.593   729.104  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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  Response via : Initial Calibration
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  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

100000

200000

300000

400000

500000

600000

700000

800000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO072360.D\ECD1A.CH

 4
.3

20

 6
.5

14

 6
.7

42  7
.1

18

 7
.4

14

 7
.8

33

 9
.9

26
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50 13.00

0

50000

100000

150000

200000

250000

300000

350000

Time

Response_ Signal: PO072360.D\ECD2B.CH

 3
.5

04

 5
.5

77
 5

.7
38

 6
.1

46

 6
.3

87

 6
.8

07

 8
.6

74
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO101420.M Fri Oct 16 15:32:08 2020                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1254ICC750


